
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

SC HEALTHCARE HOLDING, LLC, et al., 

Debtors. 1 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-10443 (TMH) 

    (Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rigoberto Lopez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 

On October 28, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached 
hereto as Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C: 

 Notice of Amended Agenda for Hearing of Matters Scheduled for October 29, 2024
at 1:00 p.m. (ET) [Docket No. 952]

Dated: October 30, 2024 
/s/ Rigoberto Lopez
Rigoberto Lopez 
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1    The last four digits of SC Healthcare Holding, LLC’s tax identification number are 2584. The mailing  
address for SC Healthcare Holding, LLC is c/o Petersen Health Care Management, LLC 830 West Trailcreek  
Dr., Peoria, IL 61614. Due to the large number of debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, whose cases are being 
jointly administered, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification 
numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information will be made available on a website of the 
Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at www.veritaglobal.net/Petersen. 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Bankruptcy Servicer for Ford 
Motor Credit Company, LLC AIS Portfolio Services, LLC

Ford Motor Credit Company, 
LLC Department ECFNotices@aisinfo.com

Counsel for Rock Island County 
Treasurer and Rock Island 
County Health Department Assistant State Attorney State Attorney's Office carlsona@rockislandcountyil.gov
Counsel for Terri Scarborough Bailey & Glassler, LLP David A. Felice dfelice@baileyglasser.com
Counsel for Terri Scarborough Bailey & Glassler, LLP Jonathan L. Gold jgold@baileyglasser.com
Counsel to Lument Real Estate 
Capital LLC, f/k/a Lancaster 
Pollard Mortgage Company Ballard Spahr LLP

Matthew G. Summers, Laurel 
D. Roglen, Margaret Vesper

summersm@ballardspahr.com;
vesperm@ballardspahr.com

Prepetition Lenders Bank of Farmington wdebord@bankoffarmington.com
Prepetition Lenders Bank of Rantoul swonderlin@bankofrantoul.bank
Counsel for X-Caliber Funding 
LLC Blank Rome LLP

Kenneth J Ottaviano, Paige B 
Tinkham

ken.ottaviano@blankrome.com;
Paige.tinkham@blankrome.com 

Counsel for X-Caliber Funding 
LLC Blank Rome LLP

Lawrence R Thomas III, 
Jordan L Williams

lorenzo.thomas@blankrome.com;
jordan.williams@blankrome.com

Counsel to McKesson 
Corporation, on behalf of itself 
and certain corporate affiliates 

Buchalter, A Professional 
Corporation Jeffrey K. Garfinkle jgarfinkle@buchalter.com

Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, 
N.A. Burr & Forman LLP J. Cory Falgowski jfalgowski@burr.com

Counsel for Bank of Rantoul 
Clingen Callow & McLean, 
LLC John A. Lipinsky lipinsky@ccmlawyer.com 

Prepetition Lenders Column Financial N. Dante LaRocca

Tyler.Layne@hklaw.com;
Melissa.Jones@hklaw.com;
Hannah.Berny@hklaw.com

Prepetition Lenders Community State Bank LPieper@commstatebank.com
Counsel for Omnicare, Inc. and its 
Affiliated Entities Cooch and Taylor, P.A R. Grant Dick IV gdick@coochtaylor.com
Prepetition Lenders Credit Suisse McGuireWoods LLP agambill@mcguirewoods.com

Delaware State AG and DOJ Delaware Dept of Justice Attorney General
attorney.general@state.de.us;
attorney.general@delaware.gov

DE Secretary of State Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
DE State Treasury Delaware State Treasury statetreasurer@state.de.us
Counsel for Martin Brothers 
Distributing Company, Inc. DLA Piper LLP

Aaron S. Applebaum, Emily 
C.S. Jones

aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com;
emily.jones@us.dlapiper.com

Prepetition Lenders eCapital 
Kincaid, Frame & Associates 
Co., LPA Tkincaid@kincaidframe.com

Prepetition Lenders eCapital Legal Department EHCLegal@ecapital.com
Counsel for Omnicare, Inc. and its 
Affiliated Entities Foley & Lardner, LLP Geoffrey S. Goodman GGoodman@foley.com
Counsel to Hickory Point Bank & 
Trust

Gellert Scali Busenkell & 
Brown, LLC Michael Busenkell mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com

Prepetition Lenders GMF Petersen Note LLC McDermott Will & Emery LLP bdonnelly@mwe.com
Counsel to Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Anthony W. Clark, Dennis A. 
Meloro

Anthony.Clark@gtlaw.com;
Dennis.Meloro@gtlaw.com

Counsel to Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Nancy A. Peterman, Danny 
Duerdoth

petermann@gtlaw.com;
duerdothd@gtlaw.com

Counsel to Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Greenberg Traurig, LLP Shari L. Heyen shari.heyen@gtlaw.com
Counsel to Hickory Point Bank & 
Trust Hart, Southworth & Witsman Samuel J. Witsman switsman@hswnet.com
Prepetition Lenders Hickory Point Bank Jeff.Raes@HickoryPointBank.com
Counsel for Column Financial, 
Inc. Holland & Knight LLP David E Lemke Tyler Layne

Tyler.Layne@hklaw.com;
David.Lemke@hklaw.com

Counsel for Column Financial, 
Inc. Holland & Knight LLP Trip Nix Trip.Nix@hklaw.com
Illinois Attorney General Illinois Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department bankruptcy_notices@ilag.gov
IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Iowa Attorney General Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov

In re SC Healthcare Holding, LLC, et al.
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Prepetition Lenders
JMB Capital Partners 
Lending, LLC Robert M. Hirsch robert.hirsh@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel for Column Financial, 
Inc. Landis Rath & Cobb LLP

Richard S Cobb, Joshua B 
Brooks, Adam Landis, 
Howard W. Robertson IV

cobb@lrclaw.com;
brooks@lrclaw.com;
landis@lrclaw.com;
robertson@lrclaw.com

Counsel to GMF Petersen Note, 
LLC McDermott Will & Emery LLP David R Hurst dhurst@mwe.com

Counsel to GMF Petersen Note, 
LLC McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Kristin Going, Stacy A Lutkus, 
Joel C. Haims

kgoing@mwe.com;
salutkus@mwe.com;
jhaims@mwe.com

Attorneys for Hartford Fire 
Insurance Company and its 
affiliated sureties

McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney 
& Carpenter, LLP Gary D. Bressler gbressler@mdmc-law.com

Missouri Attorney General Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov

Counsel to JMB Capital Partners 
Lending LLC Morris James LLP

Eric J. Monzo, Brya M. 
Keilson, Christopher M. 
Donnelly

emonzo@morrisjames.com;
bkeilson@morrisjames.com;
cdonnelly@morrisjames.com

Counsel to DIP Lender and JMB 
Capital Partners Lending LLC

Norton Rose Fulbright US 
LLP

Robert M Hirsh, Francisco 
Vazquez, Emily Hong

robert.hirsh@nortonrosefulbright.com;
francisco.vazquez@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
emily.hong@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel for Martin Brothers 
Distributing Company, Inc. Nyemaster Goode, P.C. Kristina M. Stanger kmstanger@nyemaster.com
Counsel for the Illinois 
Department of Healthcare and 
Family Services

Office of the Illinois Attorney 
General John P. Reding Assistant AG John.reding@ilag.gov

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Linda Richenderfer Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov

Counsel for National Fire & 
Marine Insurance Company and 
its Affiliated Entities

Phillips, McLaughlin & Hall, 
P.A.

John C. Phillips, Jr. and 
David A. Bilson

jcp@pmhdelaw.com;
dab@pmhdelaw.com

Counsel to Petersen Acquisitions 
LLC Polsinelli PC David E. Gordon dgordon@polsinelli.com
Counsel to Petersen Acquisitions 
LLC Polsinelli PC Michael V. DiPietro mdipietro@polsinelli.com
Counsel for the Patient Care 
Ombudsman

Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, 
P.C. Cheryl A. Santaniello casantaniello@pbnlaw.com

Counsel for the Patient Care 
Ombudsman

Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, 
P.C.

Robert M. Schechter, 
Christopher P. Mazza

rmschechter@pbnlaw.com;
cpmazza@pbnlaw.com

Prepetition Lenders, Counsel to 
Bank of Farmington Rafool & Bourne Sumner A. Bourne sbourne@rafoolbourne.com
Counsel for National Fire & 
Marine Insurance Company and 
its Affiliated Entities Ropers Majeski Andrew L. Margulis andrew.margulis@ropers.com

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission PA Regional Office philadelphia@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV;
secbankruptcy@sec.gov

Prepetition Lenders Solutions Bank EVock@solutions.bank
Counsel to Diana Law, Kane 
County Public Guardian for 
Christine Kuhnke Springer Larsen, LLC

Thomas E. Springer, Richard 
G. Larsen

tspringer@springerbrown.com;
rlarsen@springerbrown.com

Prepetition Lenders, Counsel to 
Pillar Capital Finance LLC & 
Berkadia Commercial Mortgage, 
LLC Troutman Pepper Blair L. Schiff blair.schiff@troutman.com

In re SC Healthcare Holding, LLC, et al.
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to Grandbridge Real 
Estate Capital LLC and Berkadia 
Commercial Mortgage LLC 

Troutman Pepper Hamilton 
Sanders LLP David M. Fournier david.fournier@troutman.com

Counsel to Grandbridge Real 
Estate Capital LLC and Berkadia 
Commercial Mortgage LLC 

Troutman Pepper Hamilton 
Sanders LLP Matthew R. Brooks matthew.brooks@troutman.com

Counsel for the United States
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division Jae Won Ha jae.won.ha@usdoj.gov

Counsel for the United States
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division Jae Won Ha jae.won.ha@usdoj.gov

Counsel for the United States
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division Miniard Culpepper Jr. miniard.culpepper@usdoj.gov

Counsel for the United States
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division Miniard Culpepper Jr. miniard.culpepper@usdoj.gov

Prepetition Lenders UBS c/o Holland & Knight

Tyler.Layne@hklaw.com;
Melissa.Jones@hklaw.com ;
Hannah.Berny@hklaw.com

US Attorney for District of 
Delaware

US Attorney for District of 
Delaware US Attorney for Delaware usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Lument Real Estate 
Capital LLC, f/k/a Lancaster 
Pollard Mortgage Company

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and 
Pease LLP

Kari B. Coniglio, Carrie M. 
Brosius

kbconiglio@vorys.com;
cmbrosius@vorys.com

Counsel for Bank of Rantoul Werb & Sullivan Brian A. Sullivan bsullivan@werbsullivan.com 

In re SC Healthcare Holding, LLC, et al.
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Exhibit B 
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Exhibit B
Objecting & Responding Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for National Fire & Marine 
Insurance Company Phillips, McLaughlin & Hall, P.A. John C. Phillips, Jr jcp@pmhdelaw.com
Counsel for National Fire & Marine 
Insurance Company Ropers Majeski PC Andrew L. Margulis andrew.margulis@ropers.com

In re SC Healthcare Holding, LLC, et al.
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Exhibit C 
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Exhibit C
Affected Parties Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to HNC/HK, Inc. (f/k/a 
Heritage Nursing Center, Inc.) 
and Jackson Heights Nursing 
Center, Inc. Fox Rothschild LLP Howard A. Cohen hcohen@foxrothschild.com
Counsel to John Goodall, in his 
capacity as independent executor 
of the estate of Marcel 
Wilhelm and Judy Woolsey, 
Independent Administrator of the 
Estate of Dimple Burch JOYCE, LLC Michael J. Joyce mjoyce@mjlawoffices.com
Counsel to HNC/HK, Inc. (f/k/a 
Heritage Nursing Center, Inc.) 
and Jackson Heights Nursing 
Center, Inc. Much Shelist, PC Steven P. Blonder sblonder@muchlaw.com
Counsel to the Estate of Linda 
Harris

Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 
LLP Matthew P. Ward matthew.ward@wbd-us.com

In re SC Healthcare Holding, LLC, et al.
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